CROY

Date: November 29, 2022
Project. ARPA Stormwater Repair

Bids were received for The ARPA Stormwater Repair contract on November 29, 2022.

The bids have been reviewed and the corrected bid amounts are listed below:

BIDDER TOTAL AMOUNT
S.H. Creel Contracting LLC $481,601.94
East Coast Grading, Inc. $584,710.78

It is the recommendation of Croy Engineering, LLC the Program Manager for the City of
Powder Springs, to award the contract to S.H. Creel Contracting LLC.

Sincerely,

A

Chad R. Kastner
Program Manager

200 Cobb Parkway North | Building 400, Suite 413 | Marietta, Georgia 30062 | I IEEEGE
croyengineering.com



ARPA Stormwater Repair

S.H. Creel Contracting East Coast Grading
Iltem
Number Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price
Traffic Control 1 LS S 10,413.53 | S 10,413.53 | $ 42,000.00 | $ 42,000.00
Grading Complete 1 LS S 68,953.70 | S 68,953.70 | S 71,585.25 | S 71,585.25
Conc. curb and gutter, 6in. X 24in, 397 LF S 2583 ]| S 10,25451 ] S 42.00] S 16,674.00
Sawcut 499 LF S 4321 5S 2,155.68 | $ 500 S 2,495.00
Driveway Replacement 84 Sy S 71751 S 6,027.00 | S 135.00| $ 11,340.00
Concrete sidewalk 12 Sy S 58.02 ]S 696.24 | S 135.00| $ 1,620.00
18" RCP Storm sewer pipe 30 LF S 23425 S 7,027.50 | S 470.61| S 14,118.30
30" RCP Storm sewer pipe 254 LF S 211.48]1 S 53,715.92 | $ 28487 | S 72,356.98
36" RCP Storm sewer pipe 29 LF S 274831 S 7,970.07 | S 44038 S 12,771.02
42" RCP Storm sewer pipe 91 LF S 362.95] S 33,028.45| $ 469.211 S 42,698.11
48" RCP Storm sewer pipe 66 LF S 462.56 | S 30,528.96 | $ 624.90 | $ 41,243.40
42" Headwall 1 EA S 2,594.12 | S 2,594.12 | S 7,699.38| S 7,699.38
48" Headwall 2 EA S 3,705.88 | S 7,411.76 | S 8,530.63] S 17,061.26
Ped Top Storm sewer structure 1 EA S 9,314.12 | S 9,314.12 | S 22,585.93 ]| $ 22,585.93
Single wing catch basin 2 EA S 8,283.10| S 16,566.20 | S 9,054.00 | $ 18,108.00
Double wing catch basin 5 EA S 10,347.90 | S 51,739.50 | § 8,970.43 | S 44,852.15
Hood, Frame and Grate Inlet 2 EA S 3,527.31]| S 7,05462 | S 6,647.00| S 13,294.00
12.5mm Superpave 24 TN S 49412 | S 11,858.88 | S 325.00| S 7,800.00
19mm Superpave 26 TN S 494121 S 12,847.12] S 300.00| S 7,800.00
4" GAB 179 SY S 9911 S 1,773.89 | S 15.00| $ 2,685.00
Flowable Fill 150 cYy $ 271.76 | $ 40,764.00 | $ 180.00 | $ 27,000.00
Class B concrete widenin;_g 69 cYy S 296.47 | S 20,456.43 | S 300.00 | S 20,700.00
Sd1-S (Silt fence type sensitive single row) 640 LF S 432|5S 2,764.80 | S 5.00]$ 3,200.00
ST (Strom drain outlet protection) 61 SY S 87.93]S 5,363.73 | $ 40.00] S 2,440.00
Ds1 (Disturbed area stablilization with mulch) 557 SY S 494 1S 2,751.58 | $ 8.00]5S 4,456.00
Ds2 (Disturbed area stabilization with tempoary seeding) 557 SY S 3.09]5S 1,721.13 | S 5.00]$ 2,785.00
Ds3 (Disturbed area stabilization with perminant seeding) 557 SY S 10.50 | $ 5,848.50 | $ 6.00 | S 3,342.00
Contingency 1 LS S 50,000.00 | S 50,000.00 | S 50,000.00 | S 50,000.00
| Total Bid B 481,601.94 | Total Bid B 584,710.78 |




	Bid Tab 11-29-22.pdf
	Sheet1




